PICTOU COUNTY KENNEL CLUB The Pictou County Kennel Club wishes to Thank You for your support of
JUDGING SCHEDULE this set of Trials.

SEPT 7th & 8th, 2019 DIRECTIONS:
William M. Sobey Indoor Sports Complex, 120 Old

Foxbrook Rd., Yanss Walmart New
Stellarton, Nova Scotia BOK 1S0 anada Hy,, Glasgow Supercentre

1. Judging for each show will start promptly and will adhere as closely as possible to
this schedule. No schedule changes will be allowed. Groups will be judged
immediately following class judging for that group.

Sparkles Arcade

2. Handlers and exhibitors with several breeds must arrange for alternative handlers
should judging times of different breeds conflict. @

3. Itis the responsibility of the exhibitor to be at ringside when their classes are
called. It is not the responsibility of the ring steward to locate dogs. Judges will
not wait for any dog delaying a class. Museum of Industry @
The building will be open at 7Zam both Saturday & Sunday morning.

5. The Show/Trial Superintendent will be in complete charge of these Shows.

6. Conformation Judging will proceed at the rate of 20-25 dogs/hour. Obedience
Judging is based on: Utility-6 dogs/hour, Open-7dogs/hour, Novice A, B, C,
Intermediate-8dogs/hour & Pre-Novice-9 dogs/hour. Rally Obedience Judging is
based on 20 dogs/hour + 10 mins walk through time.

7. Exhibitors are advised to check Judge’s sheets when posted & to immediately

374

advise of any inaccuracies.
8. Itis the exhibitor’s responsibility to know the rules pertaining to Shows & Trials. William M. Sobey
Indoor Sports Complex

\T\“‘O“é Rd
ot

No Ex-Pens will be allowed in the building. All exhibitors are required to co-operate
with the Superintendent in this regard.

No dogs will be allowed in the building overnight.

In no case may a dog under 3 months of age be allowed within the show/trial
precincts.

It is the responsibility of the exhibitor/handler to clean up after their dogs outside the
ring & outside the building

Please bring your exhibitors ticket or know your armband number to pick armbands up
before showing. Google

Junior Handling will be held on Saturday (during the lunch break) in the first
available ring. Entries must be in to the Show Secretary by 11:00 am.



SAT SEPT 7, 2019
SHOW #1 RING 1 - JUDGE: ROSEMARY
SHOREMAN
GROUP 1 - SPORTING

8:00 1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Span (Eng Springer) 0-1
6 Span (Am Cocker) 0-2-4-0
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0
19 Ret (Golden) 1-5-10-3
6 Ret (Labrador) 1-4-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
4 Vizsla 0-3-1-0
4 Weimaraner 1-2-1-0
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

10:05 1 Whippet 0-0-1-1
1 BP - Whippet 0-1
3 Beagle 0-2-0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Afghan 0-0-1-0
2 Borzoi 0-1-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0
GROUP 6 - NON-SPORTING

10:40 2 Bulldog 0-0-1-1
2 Chow Chow 0-0-2-0
1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 German Pinscher ex only
2 Bichon Frise 1-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-1
2 French Bulldog 0-0-2-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Alt - Shih Tzu 0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-0

SHOW #1 RING 2 - JUDGE: LINDA
HURLEBAUS

GROUP 5 - TOYS

9:45 5 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-3-0-1
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0
1 Griifon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Papillion 0-0-1-1
1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0
2 Silky Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-2
1 BP - Yorkshire Terrier 0-1

SHOW #1 RING 3 - JUDGE: JOHN (FRED)

PEDDIE

GROUP 7 — HERDING

9:40

—
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Puli
Shetland Sheepdog

Welsh Corgi - Pembroke

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Bouvier

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Alt - German Shepherd
Alt - Min Am Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog

GROUP 3 - WORKING

8:45
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Bernese Man Dog
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Dogue De Bordeaux
Rottweiler

BP - Rottweiler
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

8:00
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Summary
Group 1 - 42
Group 2 -9
Group 3 - 14
Group 4 - 10
Group 5 - 18
Group 6 - 17
Group 7 - 26

BP - S.C.W.T

Staff Bull Terrier

BP - Staff Bull Terrier
AM Staff Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Glen of Imaal
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Sealyham Terrier
W.H.W.T

Optional Classes

Total Baby Puppy - 8

Total Altered - 3
Entry Total - 11

Entry Total - 136
Entry Total - 147 (136+11)

BIS JUDGE: JOHN (FRED) PEDDIE

0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-2-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-5-1-2
0-1

1-0

1-0

0-0-1-0

3-1-0-0
1-0-2-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-0-3-0
1-0

0-1
0-0-0-1

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

SAT SEPT 7, 2019
SHOW #2 RING 1 - JUDGE: PIERRETTE

MCLEAN

GROUP 1 - SPORTING

1:00 1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Span (Eng Springer) 0-1
6 Span (Am Cocker) 0-2-4-0
1 BP - Span (Am Cocker) 1-0
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0
16 Ret (Golden) 1-4-9-2
8 Ret (Labrador) 1-5-2-0
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
4 Vizsla 0-3-1-0
4 Weimaraner 1-2-1-0
SHOW #2 RING 2 - JUDGE: LINDA
HURLEBAUS
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS
3:00 1 Whippet 0-0-1-0
3 Beagle 0-2-0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Afghan 0-0-1-0
2 Borzoi 0-1-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0
GROUP 6 - NON-SPORTING
3:35 2 Bulldog 0-0-1-1
2 Chow Chow 0-0-2-0
1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 German Pinscher - ex only
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Bichon Frise 1-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 BP - Boston Terrier 0-1
2 French Bulldog 0-0-2-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Alt - Shih Tzu 0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-0
SHOW # 2 RING 3 - JUDGE: FRED
DEWSBURY
GROUP 5 - TOYS
1:15 3 C.K.C Spaniel 1-1-0-1
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
3 Papillon 0-0-2-1
1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0
2 Silky Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-2
1

BP - Yorkshire Terrier 0-1

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

2:20
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Irish Terrier

BP - Irish Terrier
BP - S.C.W.T.
Australian Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Cairn Terrier

Glen of Imaal
Norwich Terrier
Russel Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Sealyham Terrier
Am Staff Terrier

GROUP 3 - WORKING

3:10
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Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Dogue De Bordeaux
Rottweiler

BP - Rottweiler
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed

GROUP 7 — HERDING

4:10
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Summary
Group 1 -41
Group 2 -9
Group 3 - 15
Group 4 - 11
Group 5 - 17
Group 6 - 17
Group 7 - 26

Puli

Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi, Pembroke
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Bouvier

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Alt - German Shepherd
Alt - Mini Am Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog

Optional Classes

0-0-0-1
1-0

0-1

0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1

3-1-0-0
1-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-0-3-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
1-0-2-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-5-1-2
0-1

1-0

1-0

0-0-1-0

Total Baby Puppy - 10

Total Altered - 3
Entry Total - 13

Entry Total - 136
Entry Tot. - 149 (136 +13)
BIS JUDGE: FRED DEWSBURY



SUN SEPT 8, 2019 SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: JOHN (FRED) PEDDIE
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

8:00

8:40

10:35

1
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Whippet

Beagle

Dachshund (SLH)
Afghan

Ibizian Hound
Norwegian Elkhound

GROUP 1 - SPORTING

1
1
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GROUP 6 - NON-SPORTING

2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
4

Span (Eng Springer)

BP - Span (Eng Springer)

Span (Am Cocker)
Pointer

Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)
Setter (Irish)
Vizsla
Weimaraner

Bulldog

Chow Chow
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Shih Tzu

Alt - Shih Tzu
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)

0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-1-0-0
0-1
0-1-3-0
1-0-0-0
1-6-10-2
0-3-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-1-0
1-2-1-0

0-0-1-1
0-0-2-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
1-2-1-0

SHOW # 1 RING 2 - JUDGE: PIERRETTE
MCLEAN
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

9:05
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Irish Terrier

BP - Irish Terrier

BP - S.CW.T

Staff Bull Terrier

BP - Staff Bull Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Glen of Imaal
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell

BP - Parson Russell
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Sealyham Terrier
W.HW.T

Am Staff Terrier

0-0-0-1
1-0

0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1

0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

RING 3 - JUDGE: ROSEMARY SHOREMAN
GROUP 3 - WORKING

8:00
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Bernese Man Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Dogue De Bordeaux
Great Dane

BP - Great Dane
Rottweiler

BP - Rottweiler
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed

GROUP 5 - TOYS

9:20
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Silky Terrier

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier

GROUP 7 - HERDING

10:20 1
3

Puli
Shetland Sheepdog

Welsh Corgi - Pembroke
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Bouvier

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Alt - German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
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Summary

Group 1 - 38
Group 2 -8
Group 3 - 17
Group 4 - 14
Group 5 - 17
Group 6 - 16
Group 7 - 22
Entry Total - 132
Entry Tot. - 143 (132+11)

BIS JUDGE: ROSEMARY SHOREMAN

Optional Classes
Total Baby Puppy - 9
Total Altered - 2
Entry Total - 11

3-1-0-0
1-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-2
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1

0-0-3-0
1-0

1-1-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-4-1-1
0-1

1-0

0-0-1-0

SUN SEPT 8, 2019 SHOW #2
RING 1 - JUDGE: FRED DEWSBURY

1:00

After
Grp 1

GROUP 1 - SPORTI
1 Span (Eng Spring

NG
er) 0-0-0-1

1 BP - Span (Eng Springer) 0-1

Span (Am Cocker
Pointer

Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)
Setter (Irish)
Vizsla
Weimaraner
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) 0-1-3-0
1-0-0-0
1-4-8-2
0-3-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-1-0
1-2-1-0

GROUP 6 - NON-SPORTING

2 Bulldog 0-0-1-1
2 Chow Chow 0-0-2-0
2 Bichon Frise 1-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 BP - Boston Terrier 0-1

2 French Bulldog 0-0-2-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Alt - Shih Tzu 0-1

1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-0

SHOW #2 RING 2 - JUDGE: PIERRETTE

1:00

GROUP 7 - HERDING

After
Grp 4

1
3
1
1
3
2
1
2
1
7
1
1
1

Puli
Shetland Sheepdog
BP - Swedish Vallhund

Welsh Corgi - Pembroke

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Bouvier

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Alt - German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog

GROUP 3 - WORKING

After
Grp 7

4
3
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
3
1

Bernese Man Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Dogue De Bordeaux
Great Dane

BP - Great Dane
Rottweiler

BP - Rottweiler
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed

MCLEAN
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS
1 Whippet 0-0-1-0
3 Beagle 0-2-0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Afghan 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0

SHOW #2 RING 3 - JUDGE: MANUAEL
QUEIJEIRO

GROUP 4 — TERRIERS

1:00
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Staff Bull Terrier

BP - Staff Bull Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Glen of Imaal
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Sealyham Terrier
W.HW.T

Am Staff Terrier

0-0-0-1
0-1

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

GROUP 5 - TOYS

After
Grp 3

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Miniature Pinscher

Pekingese
Pomeranian
Silky Terrier

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier

Summary

Group 1 - 34
Group 2 -7
Group 3 - 17
Group 4 - 13
Group 5 - 17
Group 6 - 16
Group 7 - 22
Entry Total - 126

3
2
1
1
1
3 Papillon
1
1
2
1
1

Optional Classes
Total Baby Puppy - 8
Total Altered - 2
Entry Total - 10

Entry Total - 136 (126+10)
BIS JUDGE: MANUAEL QUEIJEIRO

0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
1-0-1-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-4-1-1
0-1

1-0

0-0-1-0

3-1-0-0
1-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-2
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-1
0-0-3-0
0-1

1-1-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1



SUNDAY 8 SEPTEMBER 2019

OBEDIENCE/RALLY OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE Obedience Judging is based on: Utility-6 dogs/
hour, Open-7dogs/hour, Novice A, B, C,

RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIAL Intermediate-8dogs/hour & Pre-Novice-9

JUDGE: DARWIN BOLES dogs/hour.

RING: PERFORMANCE

Start Time: 8:30 Rally Obedience judging is based on 20 dogs/hour

Novice A plus 10 min walk through time.

Novice B

Novice Intermediate

Advanced A

Advanced B

Excellent A

Excellent B

Total

Exhibition

HENNRFRNDAANN

RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIAL
JUDGE: DARWIN BOLES
RING: PERFORMANCE
Start Time: 9:50

Pre Novice

Novice B

Intermediate

Open H B

Open 18 A

Open 18 B

Utility B

Total
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	Sept 7th & 8th, 2019

